### 508871938 11/15/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI634449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Danny Rittman	11/14/2024
Mo Jacob	10/30/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	GBT TOKENIZE CORP.	
Street Address:	2450 COLORADO AVENUE, SUITE #100E	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17212235	
Application Number:	18074655	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (619)818-6043

**Email:** elane@greenpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric L. Lane
Address Line 1: 7 Eldredge Place

Address Line 4: Rye, NEW YORK 10580

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11190-3000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Lane
SIGNATURE:	Eric Lane
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2024

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=111903000Assignment#page1.tiff source=111903000Assignment#page2.tiff source=111903000Assignment#page3.tiff source=111903000Assignment#page4.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069275 FRAME: 0098

508871938

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In return for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereafter called the "ASSIGNOR(s)"), by:

(Insert ASSIGNEE'S Name(s) Address(es))

GBT Tokenize Corp.

2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite #100E

Santa Monica, California 90404

(hereafter "ASSIGNEE(s)"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and fully incorporated herein and all Letters Patent of the United States or any other country or multi-country jurisdiction to be obtained therefor on any and all of said patents, applications or any formal application, or continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof or corresponding foreign applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE(s) may deem necessary or expedient and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding, which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, or corresponding foreign applications, and also to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE(s) in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States or foreign patents to the Assignee.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the authorities of foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, or foreign applications, to the said ASSIGNEE(s), as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby agrees that this Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the ASSIGNOR(s) and extends to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE(s).

1

PATENT REEL: 069275 FRAME: 0099 The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grants the Practitioners associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Number 120421 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)

(Signature)

Danny Rittman
(Type Name)

11-14-2024

(Notarization)

STATE OF <u>California</u>, county of <u>San Diego</u>

) ss:

On Nov. 14, 2024, before me, M. Ronstadt, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Danny Rithman, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

M. RONSTADT
COMM. # 2413242
NOTARY PUBLIC -CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
MY COMM. Exp. Sep. 15, 2026

M. Att

(Signature) Mo Jacob (Type Name) A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the indi-(Notarization) STATE OF CALLEDDIA ) vidual who signed the document to which this COUNTY OF has mageldes certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, ) ss: accuracy, or validity of that document. 10-30-80 24 4.4. On 10-30-2024, before me, 205e levels Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared 100 Shours personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sl/e executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JOSE VENEGAS ARCOS
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
Commission # 2375692
My Comm. Expires Oct 15, 2025

Notary Public

# EXHIBIT "A"

Title	Patent No. or Application No.	Grant Date or Filing Date	Country / Jurisdiction
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF FACIAL AND BODY RECOGNITION, IDENTIFICATION AND ANALYSIS	11,527,104	December 13, 2022	United States

PATENT REEL: 069275 FRAME: 0102

**RECORDED: 11/15/2024**